



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

Ĭ

FORM 26 (See rule 4A



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning officer for election to **The Meghalaya Legislative Assembly** (name of the House) from **15-Mawlai** (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency (name of the constituency)

#### PART-A

I, SHRI EMBHAHLANG SYIEMLIEH, S/o (L) Denbarwell Bamon, aged about 46 years, R/o Mawlai Nonglum-1, Shillong- 793017, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, India (Mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

am a Candidate set up by United Democratic Party (UDP).

(2) My name is enrolled in 15-Mawlai (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency (name of the constituency), at Serial No. 616 in Part No. 46.

(3) My contact telephone number(s) is 09402195702 and my e-mail id (If any) is embhahbsl@gmail.com.

(4) Detail of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of income tax return.

SL Names No.				Total income shown in income- Tax return (in Rs.	
1	Self	CIUPS2552K	N/A	N/A	
2	Spouse	N/A	N/A	N/A	
3	Dependent-1	N/A	N/A	N/A	
4	Dependent-2	N/A	N/A	N/A	
5	Dependent-3	N/A	N/A	N/A	

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	N/A
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	N/A
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance.	N/A
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	N/A
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	N/A
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	N/A

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	N/A
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	N/A

C	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) any) filed against the above order(s)	revision	(if	N/A

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in Sub-Section (1) or Sub-Section (2), or cover in Sub-Section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	N/A
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s)	N/A
С	Punishment imposed	N/A
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	N/A

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

#### A. Details of Movable assets:

SI No.	Description	Self	Spous e	Depe ndent	Depe ndent	Depe ndent
AL MILES	Cash in hand	Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand) only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(H)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with Financial Institutions. Non-Banking Financial Companies	1. SB A/c No. 15001059511 in Meghalaya Rural Bank, Shillong Branch, Shillong Branch, Shillong Rs.1,37,370/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy) only.  2. SB A/c No. 20039319296 in State Bank of India, Bara Bazar Branch, Shillong Rs. 33,608.70 (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

	and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.	Six Hundred and eight) only.  3. SB A/c No. 87006661312 in Meghalaya Rural Bank, Shillong Branch, Shillong Rs.8,00,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs) only (Election Account)				
Ш	Details of investment in Bonds, debentures/ shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	Birla Sunlife Insurance Policy, Policy No. 007336645 Amount: Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) only.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
> Constitution of the cons	Personal loans/advan ce given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
VI	Motor Vehicle/Airc rafts/Yachts /Ships (Details of make registration number etc	Mahindra & Mahindra Bolero SLX 2WD, {LMV(Jeep)} Reg. No. ML 05 K 4702, Purchased in the year 2013,	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

ON SALANTING

	year of purchase and amount)	Amount Rs. 7,34,200/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred) only				
VII	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) give details of weight and value)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/inter est	Mobile Handset (Samsung) Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand) only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs. 18,87,178.70/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Eight and Seventy paisa) only	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

### B. Details of Immovable Assets:

SL No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependent -3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Area (total measureme nt in acres)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
VIII I	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any investment on the land by way of development	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any investment on the land by way of development , construction etc	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
SCHALL	Approximate current market value	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) - Location(s)- Survey number(s)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Area (total measureme nt in Sq. ft.)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Built-up Area (total measureme nt in Sq. ft.)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

GOVT. OF

etc

(ii)

Approximate

Non-Agricultural

Land: Location(s)

Area (Total

measureme nt in Sq. ft.)

Survey number(s)

current market value NIL

NIL

NIL

N/A

N/A

N/A

- 1	1100 01 1101					
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc.	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate current market value	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments): - Location(s)- Survey number(s)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
18	Area (total measureme nt in Sq. ft.)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ECHALP.	Built-up Area (total measureme nt in Sq. ft.)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) a		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NIL

Whether inherited

property (Yes or No)

GOVT. OF

	the time of purchase					
	Any investment on the property by way of development	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate current market value	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(V)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(VI)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-	
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
OVI	Loan of dues to any other individual/entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	Any other liability	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

	departments dealing with government accommodation					
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobile	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Income tax dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Service tax dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Municipal/Property tax dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sales tax dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any other dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending.	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Member of the Meghalaya Legislative Assembly

(b) Spouse: Not Applicable.

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

 Bachelor of Arts (Hons), Political Science in the year 1998 from Seng Khasi College, Shillong, under North East Hills University (NEHU), Shillong, Meghalaya. Diploma in Civil Engineering in the year 1996 from Shillong Polytechnic, Shillong.

PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO(10) OF PART-A

A	Movable Assets (Total	Rs.	37,178.70/-	N/ A	N/A		N/A		N/A	
	Description	self		sp ou	Depen	de	Dependent-2	е	Depender t-3	
8	Details of Asse	. 84.79.7411		n Ruj	oces	197	Α	IN.	/A	
	(b) Spouse		N/A N/A			N/			/A	
T. OP	(a) Candid	0.000.00	CIUPS2552	K		N/			/A	
33	(a) Condid	ato	5556,486	v		wh inc	ich last ome tax urn filed	sh	nown	
7	or more [excep sub-sections ( Representation	ot for (1), (2)	offences refer or (3) of secti	red to ion 8	o in of	Yea	ar for	To	otal incom	
6	Total number					NII		_		
	whe Cog	re the	ber of pendir Court(s) have ce [other than I in item (i) al	e tak the	en cases	NII	-			
5	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more.				amed	NIL				
4		of the political party which set up the date (otherwise write 'independent')					United Democratic Party (UDP)			
3	Number and n	r and name of the constituency and					15-Mawlai (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya.			
2	Full postal add	stal address					Mawlai Nonglum-1, Shillong- 793017, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalya			
1.	Name of the Candidate				SHRI EMBHAHLANG SYIEMLIEH					

		Value)	Rs. 18,87,178. (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eigh Seven Thousand of Hundred at Seventy Eigh and Seventy paisa)only	One nd				
В		Immovable Asset	NIL		N/ A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	I	Purchase price of self- acquired immovable property	N/A		N/ A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	П	Development /construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	N/A		N/ A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	III	Approximate Current market value of- (a) Self acquir ed assets (Total value)	NIL		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		(b) Inherit ed assets (Total value)			N/ A	N/A	N/A	N/A
9		abilities	1					
Laro	(i)	Governmen t Dues (total)	NIL	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
OVT C	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
10	) Lia	abilities that are	under dispu	te				
	(i)	Government Dues (Total)	NIL	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial	NIL	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A

Highest educational qualification: Bachelor of Arts (Hons), Political Science, Seng Khasi College, Shillong, NEHU-1998



#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from, I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Shillong, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2018.

Identified by:-

DEPONENT

Advocate, Shillong

Sworn before me

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICER SHILLONG

> East Khasi Hills District Government of Meghalaya



मेघालया MEGHALAYA BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICER:: AT SHILLONG

#### ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Election to The Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (Name of the House), from 15-Mawlai (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency.

I, SHRI EMBHAHLANG SYIEMLIEH (Name of candidate), S/o (L) Denbarwell Bamon, aged about 46 years, R/o Mawlai Nonglum, Shillong- 793017, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, India, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I have been allotted govt. accommodation at **MLA Hostel**, **Shillong** (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 5 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrear of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrear to the agencies providing electricity, water, telephone at the said accommodation as on **31/10/2017** (the date should be the last date of the 3<sup>rd</sup> month prior to the month in which the election is announced).

"No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

SEL/INSTRUMENT NO 180 Date 5/2 | 2018



( Coloubin)

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Shillong this the \_\_\_\_ day of February, 2018

Identified by: -

Advocate, Shillong

Sworn before me

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICER SHILLONG

MELARIKA LINGWA
NOTARY
East Khasi Hills District
Government of Meghalaya

# MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NO,Secy.16/MLA/2018., 34

Dated Shillong, 02/02 / 2018.

## NO DEMAND CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that <u>Shui Emlikahlang Syienlieh</u> MLA, has no outstanding due to be adjusted against his name in the Meghalaya Legislative Assembly.

The electricity , water and telephone bills are borne by the Government and he has cleared the room rent due of MLA Hostel upto date.

OR MEGHAN

Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly Shillong,

> Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.